	31-2000 Atty. Dkt. No. 040679/0972
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional conveying party(ies) NO NO NO NO NO NO NO ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: April 12, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. 6-6, Nihonbashikayabacho 2-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 103-0025, Japan and TEIJIN LIMITED 6-7, Minamihonmachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku Olasara-shi, Osaka 541-0054, Japan JUL 0 6 2000 Saname(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/458,655	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	I numbers attached? YES
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696 Washington, D.C. 20007-8696	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
	OT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the aboye, identified deposit account.

Colon Cyn Richard L. Schwaab

July 6, 2000

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

07/28/2000 HTHAI1 00000256 09458655

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

115047 . 11 11

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 221-0023, JAPAN

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K.

having an address at

6-6, Nihonbashikayabacho 2-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 103-0025, JAPAN

and

TEIJIN LIMITED

having an address at

6-7, Minamihonmachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054, JAPAN

part of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to this invention as set forth in this United States Patent Application, identified as follows:

-1-

Patent Application Serial No.

Filing Date

Title

09/458,655

December 10, 1999

COATING STRUCTURE

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues and extensions thereof. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

Date: April 12, 2000

Name: Akihiro ONISHI, General Manager

Title:

Intellectual Property Department

(Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: April 12, 2000

Date: April 12, 2000

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-